The issuance of $15,000,000 in bonds and the 
issuance of $15,000,000 in refunding bonds 
and the levy of ad valorem taxes sufficient to 
pay the principal of and interest on the bonds 
(water, sanitary sewer, drainage, and storm 
sewer, organization, and administration) 
稅款有所增加 

發行一千五百萬美元（$15,000,000）的債券以

及發行一千五百萬美元（$15,000,000）的償債

債券，並課徵足以償付債券（水務、污水管道

、排水與雨水管道系統、組織及行政）本金及

利息的從價稅。 ▭ FOR   贊成 ▭ AGAINST   反對 

Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 
189, Bond Election 
Harris 縣市政公用事業區第 189 區,債券選舉 

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY 
DISTRICT NO. 189, PROPOSITION A

[...]

償付債券之本金及利息 ▭ FOR   贊成 ▭ AGAINST   反對 

Harris County Water Control and 
Improvement District No. 36, Bond Election 
Harris 縣水務管理區 36 號,債券選舉 

HARRIS COUNTY WATER CONTROL AND 
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 36, 
PROPOSITION A 
HARRIS 縣水務管理區 36 號,提案 A 

THIS IS A TAX INCREASE 
The issuance of eighty-four million, eight 
hundred thousand and 00/100 dollars 
($84,800,000) bonds for construction, repair, 
and replacement of waterworks system and 
sanitary sewer system facilities and the levy of 
property taxes adequate to provide for 
payment of the bonds. 
稅款有所增加 

發行總額為八千四百八十萬美元 

（$84,800,000）的債券，用於自來水系統及污

水下水道系統設施的興建、修繕與更換，並徵

收足以償付該債券款項的財產稅。 ▭ FOR   贊成 ▭ AGAINST   反對 

HARRIS COUNTY WATER CONTROL AND 
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 36, 
PROPOSITION B 
HARRIS 縣水務管理區 36 號,提案 B 
THIS IS A TAX INCREASE 
The issuance of eighty-four million, eight 
hundred thousand and 00/100 dollars 
($84,800,000) in total principal amount of 
refunding bonds to refund bonds issued for 
construction, repair, and replacement of 
waterworks system and sanitary sewer system 
facilities and the levy of property taxes 
adequate to provide for payment of the bonds. 
稅款有所增加 

發行本金總額為八千四百八十萬美元 

（$84,800,000）的償債債券，用於償付為興建

、修繕及更換自來水系統與污水下水道系統設

施所發行的債券，並課徵足以支付該債券款項

的財產稅。 ▭ FOR   贊成 ▭ AGAINST   反對 

Harris County Water Control and 
Improvement District No. 74, Bond Election 
Harris 縣水務管理區 74 號,債券選舉 

HC WCID 074, PROPOSITION A 
HC WCID 074,提案 A 

THIS IS A TAX INCREASE

[...]

可選擇不投或最多投 5 個選項 ▭ Carol Deason▭ Cynthia Jones Lange▭ Mark K. Monroe▭ William H. Winters▭ Richard Lloyd Wynne

HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL 
UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 11, PROPOSITION B 
HARRIS-WALLER 縣市政公用事業區第 11 區,提
案 B 

THIS IS A TAX INCREASE 
The issuance of bonds in the maximum 
amount of fifteen million one hundred 
thousand dollars ($15,100,000) for water, 
sewer and drainage system improvements and 
the levy of ad valorem taxes sufficient to pay 
the principal of and interest on said bonds. 
稅款有所增加 

發行最高金額為一千五百一十萬美元 

（$15,100,000）的債券，用於水務、污水和排

水系統改善，並課徵足以償付上述債券本金及

利息的從價稅。 ▭ FOR   贊成 ▭ AGAINST   反對 

HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL 
UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 11, PROPOSITION C 
HARRIS-WALLER 縣市政公用事業區第 11 區,提
案 C 

THIS IS A TAX INCREASE 
The issuance of bonds in the maximum 
amount of seven million nine hundred 
thousand dollars ($7,900,000) for recreational 
facilities and the levy of taxes sufficient to pay 
the principal of and interest on said bonds. 
稅款有所增加 

發行最高金額為七百九十萬美元 

（$7,900,000）的債券用於娛樂設施，並課徵

足以償付上述債券本金及利息的稅款。 ▭ FOR   贊成 ▭ AGAINST   反對 

HARRIS-WALLER COUNTIES MUNICIPAL 
UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 11, PROPOSITION D 
HARRIS-WALLER 縣市政公用事業區第 11 區,提
案 D 

THIS IS A TAX INCREASE 
The issuance of bonds in the maximum 
amount of four million dollars ($4,000,000) for